\
\
N

\
S

O

\§

N
N
N

¢ 0N
7

=S <= GC(XXXV)/INF/296/Mod . 1

. . 12 September 1991
International Atomic Energy Agency

GENERAL CONFERENCE original: ENGLTSH

Thirty-fifth regular session
Sub-item 11(d) of the provisional agenda
(GC(XXXV)/952)

MEASURES TO STRENGTHEN INTERNATIONAL CO-OPERATION IN MATTERS
RELATING TO NUCLEAR SAFETY AND RADIOLOGICAL PROTECTION

(d) CONVENTION ON THE PHYSICAL PROTECTION OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL

Replace the table reproduced in the Attachment to document
GC(XXXV)/INF/296 by the table attached hereto.

4029295/3

91-03752






CONVENTION ON THE PHYSICAL PROTECTION OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL

Signature, ratification, acceptance, approval or accession

by States or organizations

State/Organization Date of
signature

Argentina* 28 Feb 1986
Australia 22 Feb 1984
Austria 3 Mar 1980
Belgium 13 Jun 1980(%*)
Brazil 15 May 1981
Bulgaria* 23 Jun 1981
Canada 23 Sep 1980
China
Czechoslovakia* 14 Sep 1981
Denmark 13 Jun 1980(%*)
Dominican Republic 3 Mar 1980
Ecuador 26 Jun 1986
EURATOM* 13 Jun 1980
Finland 25 Jun 1981
France* 13 Jun 1980(%*)
Germany, Federal

Republic of 13 Jun 1980(%)
Greece 3 Mar 1980
Guatemala 12 Mar 1980
Haiti 9 Apr 1980
Hungary#* 17 Jun 1980
Indonesia 3 Jul 1986
Ireland 13 Jun 1980(*)
Israel* 17 Jun 1983
Italy* 13 Jun 1980(*)
Japan
Korea, Republic of* 29 Dec 1981
Liechtenstein 13 Jan 1986
Luxembourg 13 Jun 1980(%*)
Mexico
Mongolia* 23 Jan 1986
Morocco 25 Jul 1980
Netherlands 13 Jun 1980(*)
Niger 7 Jan 1985

Entry into

Place Means/date of deposit
of expression of
consent to be bound

Vienna ratified* 6 Apr 89

Vienna ratified 22 Sep 87

Vienna ratified 22 Dec 88

Vienna ratified (¥) 6 Sep 91

Vienna ratified 17 Qct 85

Vienna ratified* 10 Apr 84

Vienna ratified 21 Mar 86
acceded* 10 Jan 89

Vienna ratified*l/ 23 Apr 82

Vienna ratified (#*) 6 Sep 91

New York

New York

Vienna confirmed¥* 6 Sep 91

Vienna accepted 22 Sep 89

Vienna approved(*)* 6 Sep 91

Vienna ratified (¥) 6 Sep 91

Vienna ratified(¥%) 6 Sep 91

Vienna ratified 23 Apr 85

New York

Vienna ratified*l/ 4 May 84

Vienna ratified* 5 Nov 86

Vienna ratified(®*) 6 Sep 91

Vienna

Vienna ratified(*)* 6 Sep 91
acceded 28 Oct 88

Vienna ratified* 7 Apr 82

Vienna ratified 25 Nov 86

Vienna ratified(*) 6 Sep 91
acceded 4 Apr 88

New York ratified*l/ 28 May 86

New York

Vienna accepted(*)* 6 Sep 91

Vienna

* Indicates that a reservation/declaration was deposited upon

signature/ratification/acceptance/approval/accession.

(*) signed/ratified as EURATOM Member State.
Indicates that reservation/declaration was subsequently withdrawn.

force

May
Oct
Jan
Oct
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Oct

NN

SNOOWORWO =N

6 Oct
Oct
6 Oct

Oct
Oct
Feb

0 O O

Feb
Feb
Oct

o

Oct
Nov
Feb
Feb
Oct
May
Feb

0PN ON

6 Oct

1989
1987
1989
1991
1987
1987
1987
1989
1987
1991

1991
1989
1991

1991
1991
1987

1987
1987
1991

1991
1988
1987
1987
1991
1988
1987

1991



Norway

Panama

Paraguay

Philippines

Poland*

Portugal

Romania*

South Africa*

Spain¥*

Sweden

Switzerland

Turkey*

Union of Soviet
Socialist Republics¥*

United Kingdom of
Great Britian and
Northern Ireland

United States of
America

Yugoslavia

Note:

26
18
21
19

19

15
18

23

22

13

Jan
Mar
May

Aug
Sep
Jan
May
Apr
Jul
Jan
Aug

May

Jun

Mar
Jul

1983
1980
1980
1980
1980
1984
1981
1981
1986(*)
1980
1987
1983

1980

1980(*)

1980
1980

Vienna ratified
Vienna

New York ratified
Vienna ratified
Vienna ratified®
Vienna ratified (*)
Vienna

Vienna

Vienna ratified(*)*
Vienna ratified
Vienna ratified
Vienna ratified*
Vienna ratified*
Vienna ratified (*)
New York/

Vienna ratified
Vienna ratified

~N WO O

2

25

13
14

Aug

Feb
Sep
Oct
Sep

Sep
Aug
Jan
Feb

May

Sep

Dec
May

85

85
81
83
91

91
80
87
85

83

91

82
86

N 00 O

e 00 0 o

o

The Convention entered into force on 8 February 1987, i.e. on the

Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Oct

Oct
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb

Oct

Feb
Feb

thirtieth day following the deposit of the twenty—first instrument of
ratification, acceptance or approval with the Director General pursuant
to Article 19, paragraph 1.

43021 (05121 diskette)
6 September 1991
Status: 46 signatories

40 Contracting States/Organizations

1987

1987
1987
1987
1991

1991
1987
1987
1987

1987

1991

1987
1987



