



GC(XXXV)/INF/296/Mod.1 12 September 1991

GENERAL Distr.
Original: ENGLISH

Thirty-fifth regular session Sub-item 11(d) of the provisional agenda (GC(XXXV)/952)

MEASURES TO STRENGTHEN INTERNATIONAL CO-OPERATION IN MATTERS RELATING TO NUCLEAR SAFETY AND RADIOLOGICAL PROTECTION

(d) CONVENTION ON THE PHYSICAL PROTECTION OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL

Replace the table reproduced in the Attachment to document GC(XXXV)/INF/296 by the table attached hereto.

4029295/3



CONVENTION ON THE PHYSICAL PROTECTION OF NUCLEAR MATERIAL

Signature, ratification, acceptance, approval or accession by States or organizations

State/Organization	Date of signature		Place	Means/date of deposit of expression of consent to be bound			<u>i</u> t	Entry into force		
Argentina*	28 Fel	1986	Vienna	ratified*	6	Apr	89	6	May	1989
Australia	22 Fe	1984	Vienna	ratified	22	Sep	87	22	0ct	1987
Austria	3 Mar	1980	Vienna	ratified	22	Dec	88	21	Jan	1989
Belgium	13 Jun	1980(*)	Vienna	ratified(*)	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Brazil	15 May	1981	Vienna	ratified	17	0ct	85	8	Feb	1987
Bulgaria*	23 Jui	1981	Vienna	ratified*	10	Apr	84	8	Feb	1987
Canada	23 Sep	1980	Vienna	ratified	21	Mar	86	8	Feb	1987
China				acceded*	10	Jan	89	9	Feb	1989
Czechoslovakia*	14 Sep	1981	Vienna	ratified* $^{1/}$	23	Apr	82	8	Feb	1987
Denmark	13 Jur	1980(*)	Vienna	ratified(*)	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Dominican Republic	3 Mai	1980	New York							
Ecuador	26 Jun	1986	New York							
EURATOM*	13 Jun	1980	Vienna	confirmed*	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Finland	25 Jun	1981	Vienna	accepted	22	Sep	89	22	0ct	1989
France*	13 Jur	1980(*)	Vienna	approved(*)*	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Germany, Federal										
Republic of	13 Jur	1980(*)	Vienna	ratified(*)	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Greece	3 Mai	1980	Vienna	<pre>ratified(*)</pre>	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Guatemala	12 Mai	1980	Vienna	ratified	23	Apr	85	8	Feb	1987
Haiti	9 Apr	1980	New York							
Hungary*	17 Jur	1980	Vienna	ratified* $\frac{1}{}$	4	May	84	8	Feb	1987
Indonesia	3 Jul	. 1986	Vienna	ratified*	5	Nov	86	8	Feb	1987
Ireland	13 Jur	1980(*)	Vienna	ratified(*)	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Israel*	17 Jur	1983	Vienna							
Italy*	13 Jur	1980(*)	Vienna	ratified(*)*	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Japan				acceded	28	0ct	88	27	Nov	1988
Korea, Republic of*	29 Dec	1981	Vienna	ratified*	7	Apr	82	8	Feb	1987
Liechtenstein	13 Jar	1986	Vienna	ratified	25	Nov	86	8	Feb	1987
Luxembourg	13 Jur	1980(*)	Vienna	ratified(*)	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Mexico				acceded	4	Apr	88	4	May	1988
Mongolia*	23 Jar	1986	New York	ratified* $\frac{1}{}$ /	28	May	86	8	Feb	1987
Morocco	25 Jul	1980	New York							
Netherlands	13 Jur	1980(*)	Vienna	<pre>accepted(*)*</pre>	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Niger	7 Jar	1985	Vienna							

^{*} Indicates that a reservation/declaration was deposited upon signature/ratification/acceptance/approval/accession.

^(*) signed/ratified as EURATOM Member State.

1/ Indicates that reservation/declaration was subsequently withdrawn.

Norway	26	Jan	1983	Vienna	ratified	15	Aug	85	8	Feb	1987
Panama	18	Mar	1980	Vienna							
Paraguay	21	May	1980	New York	ratified	6	Feb	85	8	Feb	1987
Philippines	19	May	1980	Vienna	ratified	22	Sep	81	8	Feb	1987
Poland*	6	Aug	1980	Vienna	ratified*	5	0ct	83	8	Feb	1987
Portugal	19	Sep	19 84	Vienna	ratified(*)	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Romania*	15	Jan	1981	Vienna			_				
South Africa*	18	May	1981	Vienna							
Spain*	7	Apr	1986(*)	Vienna	ratified(*)*	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
Sweden	2	Ju1	1980	Vienna	ratified	1	Aug	80	8	Feb	1987
Switzerland	9	Jan	1 9 87	Vienna	ratified	9	Jan	87	8	Feb	1 9 87
Turkey*	23	Aug	1983	Vienna	ratified*	27	Feb	85	8	Feb	1987
Union of Soviet											
Socialist Republics*	22	May	1980	Vienna	ratified*	25	May	83	8	Feb	1987
United Kingdom of							•				
Great Britian and											
Northern Ireland	13	Jun	1980(*)	Vienna	ratified(*)	6	Sep	91	6	0ct	1991
United States of				New York/							
America	3	Mar	1980	Vienna	ratified	13	Dec	82	8	Feb	1987
Yugoslavia	15	Ju1	1980	Vienna	ratified	14	May	86	8	Feb	1987

Note: The Convention entered into force on 8 February 1987, i.e. on the thirtieth day following the deposit of the twenty-first instrument of ratification, acceptance or approval with the Director General pursuant to Article 19, paragraph 1.

43021 (05121 diskette)

6 September 1991

Status: 46 signatories

40 Contracting States/Organizations